Guided drives DGRF-C, Clean Design
Subject to change – 2013/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Guided drives DGRF-C, Clean Design
Key features and product range overview
At a glance
• The guided drive is used wherever
hygiene, ease of cleaning and
resistance are important,

For unlubricated operation -A3
1 A, R Always present with piston∅ 32 … 63.
Transfer order code
DGRF – C – GF – – – – –
2013/05 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Guided drives DGRF-C, Clean Design
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for T-slot, magneto-resistive Technical data� Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Is mounted on the mounting rail PNP Cable, 3-wire 5.0 571339 SMT-C1-PS-24V-K-5,0-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 571342 SMT-C1-PS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin 0.3 571341 SMT-C1-PS-24V-K-0,3-M12
Ordering data – Connecting cables for SMT-C1-… Technical data� Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part No. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Straight socket, M12x1, 5-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541363 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE3
5 541364 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M12x1, 5-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541367 NEBU-M12W5-K-2.5-LE3
5 541370 NEBU-M12W5-K-5-LE3
Ordering data – Push-in fittings Technical data� Internet: quick star
Connection Material Part No. Type PU2)
Thread Tubing O.D.
With external hexagon